450C/300V and 450C/600V
DuraFlex® 450
HIGH-TEMPERATURE WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG - 14 AWG (300 Volts)
22 AWG - 8 AWG (600 Volts)
Stranded nickel-coated copper - 27%

DuraFlex 450C/300V
Standard conductor: Nickel Coated Copper - 27%
Consult factory for alternative conductor and stranding options.
SPECIFICATIONS
DuraFlex® 450
HIGH-TEMPERATURE WIRE
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
DGT24C007 24 7 0.069 1.75 4.82 7.173 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT I
DGT22C007 22 7 0.081 2.06 6.59 9.807 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT I
DGT20C010 20 10 0.087 2.21 8.10 12.055 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT I
DGT18C016 18 16 0.096 2.44 10.44 15.537 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT I
DGT16C026 16 26 0.110 2.79 14.71 21.892 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT I
DGT14C041 14 41 0.126 3.20 20.95 31.179 5334/5128 AWM I A/B FT I
Part No.. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
DHT22C007 22 7 0.098 2.49 8.75 13.022 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT20C010 20 10 0.108 2.74 11.17 16.624 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT18C016 18 16 0.120 3.05 14.26 21.222 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT16C026 16 26 0.134 3.40 18.94 28.187 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT14C041 14 41 0.150 3.81 25.48 37.920 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT12C065 12 65 0.170 4.32 35.49 52.818 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT10C105 10 105 0.211 5.36 54.53 81.154 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DHT08C133 8 133 0.261 6.63 80.34 119.565 5335/5107 AWM I A/B FT I
DuraFlex 450C/600V
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Compliance: UL Listed File No. E22244. CSA Certfied File No. LL13427 or LL80670
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require